
EFFINGHAM ELITE 
CLUB SEASON INFO

Try-Out Info

Detailed Team Info

Practice Locations

Dates
Steps for attending
Team Assignments

Developmental Teams
Local
Regional
National (with interest)

Clarence E. Morgan Gym

1750 SR-21

Rincon, GA 31326

(Sundays ONLY)

Rincon Learning Center

501 Richland Ave

(4th Street Entrance)

Rincon, GA 31326

2
0
2
5

Sand Hill Elementary

199 Stagecoach Ave 

Guyton, GA 31312

Springfield Elementary 

300 Old Dixie Hwy S

Springfield, GA 31329

Guyton Elementary School

719 Central Blvd

Guyton, GA 31312



EFFINGHAM ELITE 
TRY-OUT

INFORMATION

Steps Required to Attend

Register for tryouts at www.effinghamelitevb.com (HERE)1.
Purchase your USAV TRYOUT membership (HERE)2.
Show up with a SMILE!3.

Cost to Register
$45 (you MUST register online)

Tryout Dates & Times

Ages 12 to 14
October 20th, 2024

4:00pm-7:00pm

Ages 15 and Up
September 29th, 2024

4:00pm-7:00pm

Tryout Locations

Sunday Tryout
Clarence E. Morgan
Complex Gym

2
0
2
5

https://effinghamelitevolleyball.playbookapi.com/programs/camp_registration/?class_package%5B%5D=30476
https://www.srva.org/page/show/6577558-purchasing-a-membership-instructions


EFFINGHAM ELITE 
Team Details

Developmental Teams
Ages 6-11

Great introduction to volleyball 
Will focus on fundamentals 
Develop overall game play and each skill
No travel required 
Sign up ONLY,  NO TRYOUTS
Registration begins October1st!

Sessions - 8 weeks 

Level 1 
1st and 2nd Grade 
1 practice per week
Sunday

Level 2
3rd and 4th Grade 
2 practices per week
Sunday & Tuesday

Level 3
5th and 6th Grade 
2 practices per week
Sunday & Tuesday

WINTER - Dec. 3rd - Feb. 11th SPRING - Feb. 25th - April 29th 

Costs
Level 1 - $250 Level 2&3 - $450

Uniforms

1 Practice Shirt included 

Additional Items Available 
Knee Pads
Backpack
Warm Up Jacket

2
0
2
5



Local Teams
Ages 12-14

Season Nov-May
Begin to learn individual skills
Develop overall game play
10 player team (MIN)- 12 player team (MAX) 
2 practices per week, 2 hours each
1 Sunday between 3:00pm-7:00pm & 1 weekday between 5:00pm-9:00pm

Tournaments 

Costs
$1,400 ($500 Deposit due at acceptance of position, remainder paid in
6 monthly auto-draft installments)
*credit card processing fees not included

2
0
2
5

DATE TOURNAMENT LOCATION LENGTH

Jan. 25, 2025 Southern Snowdrift GSU RAC 1 Day

Feb. 14, 2025 First on the Court Savannah, GA 1 Evening 

Feb. 22, 2025 Cupid’s Cup GSU RAC 1 Day

Mar. 22, 2025 Shamrock Shufle GSU RAC 1 Day

Apr. 26, 2025 Peach Pinnacle GSU RAC 1 Day

EFFINGHAM ELITE 
Team Details



1 Jersey                       
1 Spandex                  
2 Practice Shirts
1 Warm Up Jacket
1 Pair of Knee Pads
Backpack  

Uniforms

Additional Items
Volleyball Shoes
Warm Up Pants
Backpack

2
0
2
5

Tournaments
Parents are responsible for getting their child to and from tournaments
Tournaments w/ * indicate Stay to Play Tournaments. 
For Stay to Play events, teams must book their players accommodations through the
tournament contracted booking service in order to qualify for participation in the event. 
We will recommend hotels for each tournament after the season has begun.  

Tuition
Tournament Fees
Coaches Salary and Travel Expenses
Facility Rental
Training Equipment
Administration
Uniforms 

EFFINGHAM ELITE 
Team Details

Local Teams



EFFINGHAM ELITE 

Regional Teams
Ages 12-13

Season Nov-May
Compete at advanced level
Improve individual skills
10 player team (MIN)-12 player team(MAX)
2 practices per week, 2 hours each
 1 Sunday between 3:00pm-7:00pm & 1 weekday between 5:00pm-9:00pm

Tournaments 

Costs
$2450 ($500 Deposit due at acceptance of position, remainder paid in
6 monthly auto-draft installments)
*credit card processing fess not included

2
0
2
5

*Stay to Play Tournament*

Team Details

DATE TOURNAMENT LOCATION LENGTH

Dec. 14-15, 2024 CLVP #1 Statesboro, GA 2 Days

Jan. 11-12, 2025 New Years Volleybash Roswell, GA 2 Days

Feb. 15-17, 2025
NIKE Savannah

Showdown
Savannah, GA 3 Days

Mar. 8-9, 2025 Bulldawg Brawl Athens, GA 2 Days

Apr. 5-6, 2025 High Tide Invitational Myrtle Beach, SC *2 Days*

May 3-4, 2025 SRVA Regionals Atlanta, GA *2 Days*



EFFINGHAM ELITE 

Regional Teams
Ages 14-18

Season Nov-May
Compete at advanced level
Improve individual skills
10 player team (MIN)-12 player team(MAX)
2 practices per week, 2 hours each
 1 Sunday between 3:00pm-7:00pm & 1 weekday between 5:00pm-9:00pm

Tournaments 

Costs
$2550 ($500 Deposit due at acceptance of position, remainder paid in
6 monthly auto-draft installments)
*credit card processing fess not included

2
0
2
5

*Stay to Play Tournament*

Team Details

DATE TOURNAMENT LOCATION LENGTH

Dec. 14-15, 2024 CLVP #1 Statesboro, GA 2 Days

Jan. 11-12, 2025 New Years Volleybash Roswell, GA 2 Days

Feb. 1-2, 2025 CLVP #2 Atlanta, GA 2 Days

Feb. 15-17, 2025
NIKE Savannah

Showdown
Savannah, GA 3 Days

Mar. 8-9, 2025 Bulldawg Brawl Athens, GA 2 Days

Apr. 5-6, 2025 High Tide Invitational Myrtle Beach, SC *2 Days*

May 3-4, 2025 SRVA Regionals Atlanta, GA *2 Days*

*Stay to Play Tournament*



Uniforms
2 Jerseys                    

2 Spandex                  

2 Practice Shirts

1 Warm Up Set 

1 Backpack 2
0
2
5

Tournaments
Parents are responsible for getting their child to and from tournaments, except “team travel”
Tournaments w/ * indicate Stay to Play Tournaments. 
For Stay to Play events, teams must book their players accommodations through the
tournament contracted booking service in order to qualify for participation in the event. 
We will recommend hotels for each tournament after the season has begun.  

Tuition
Tournament Fees
Coaches Salary and Travel Expenses
Facility Rental
Training Equipment
Administration
Uniforms

EFFINGHAM ELITE 
Team Details

Regional Teams



2
0
2
5

Age Definition

EFFINGHAM ELITE 
Team Details

Additional Info
Teams will only be formed if there are AT LEAST 10 athletes 
You may age UP but you may NOT age down 

1 Players who were born on or after July 1, 2005 and a high school student in the twelfth (12th) grade or below during some part of the current academic year are eligible to compete in 18 & 
under. 
2 Female Only - Players who were born on or after July 1, 2006, (who are defined as 18 & under by the USAV Age Definition) and are in the 11th grade for the current academic year are eligible 
to compete in 17 & under. (This exception is based on recruiting concerns for 11th grade girls previously required to participate in girls 18’s qualifiers and the 18’s GJNC.) 
3 Male Only - Players who were born on or after July 1, 2010, OR players who were born on or after July 1, 2009 (15 years or younger) who shall neither have completed nor are in a grade higher 
than the eighth (8th) grade during the current academic year are eligible to play in the 14 & Under division. This exception is based on the net height difference of 7’4 1/8” to 7’11 5/8” 
between the 14 and Under Division to the 15 and Under Division. 
4Male Only - Players who were born on or after July 1, 2010 (14 years or younger) who shall neither have completed nor are in a grade higher than the seventh grade (7th) during the current 
academic year are eligible for a Region approved waiver to compete in the boys 13’s age group. 
5Male Only –Players who were born on or after July 1, 2011 (13 years or younger) who shall neither have completed nor are in a grade higher than the sixth grade (6th) during the current 
academic year are eligible for a Region approved waiver to compete in the boys 12’s age group. 

July
Aug
Sept
Oct
Nov
Dec
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
June 

USA VOLLEYBALL JUNIOR PLAYER AGE DEFINITION
For use during the 2024-2025 Season 

To determine the correct age division, please find the Month of Birth in the left column and then the year of birth in the same row. The heading of the column matching the Year of
Birth is the correct age bracket. 

18 &
Under1 

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006 
2006 
2006 
2006 
2006 
2006 

18 &
Under 2 

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007 
2007 
2007 
2007 
2007 
2007 

17 &
Under 
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 

16 &
Under 
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009 
2009 
2009 
2009 
2009 
2009 

15 &
Under3 

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010 
2010 
2010 
2010 
2010 
2010 

14 &
Under4 

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011 
2011 
2011 
2011 
2011 
2011 

13 &
Under5 

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012 
2012 
2012 
2012 
2012 
2012 

12 &
Under 
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013 
2013 
2013 
2013 
2013 
2013 

11 &
Under 
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014 
2014 
2014 
2014 
2014 
2014 

10 &
Under 
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015 
2015 
2015 
2015 
2015 
2015 

9 &
Under 
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016 
2016 
2016 
2016 
2016 
2016 

8 & 
Under 
2016 
2016 
2016 
2016 
2016 
2016 

2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 



2
0
2
5

EFFINGHAM ELITE 
FUNDRAISERS

Christmas Raffle  - 12/1 thru 12/19

     *Drawing 12/19 *

Ghost Pirates Game - TBD

One fundraiser in Spring - TBD



Team Total
Deposit Due

Upon
Acceptance

1st Installment
Due 12/5

2nd
Installment

Due 1/5

3rd
Installment

Due 2/5

4th
Installment

Due 3/5 

5th Installment
Due 4/5

6th
Installment

Due 5/5

LOCAL $1400 $500 $150 $150 $150 $150 $150 $150

REGIONAL
12-13 $2350 $500 $308.33 $308.33 $308.33 $308.33 $308.33 $308.33

REGIONAL
14-18 $2550 $500 $341.66 $341.66 $341.66 $341.66 $341.66 $341.66

2
0
2
5

EFFINGHAM ELITE 
Team Details

PAYMENT BREAKDOWN 



2
0
2
5

EFFINGHAM ELITE 
Important Dates

Parent Meeting - 11/3/24

First Practice - 11/3/24

Thanksgiving Break  11/24/24 -11/30/24 

Resume Practices 12/2/24

Big/Little Sister reveal 12/8/24

Ghost Pirates TBD

Elite Angels - 12/15/24

Christmas Break 12/20/24 -1/1/24

Holiday Clinics and/or Open Gyms 12/23/24, 12/26/24, 12/29/24

ALL CLUB Score Keeping Class for the Athletes- TBD 

Parents vs Players -TBD

Media Day - TBD (Dec or Jan)

Open Practices - Last Hour ONLY 
12/8
1/26
2/23
3/30
4/27


