

# CLUB SEASON INF

#### Try-Out Info

- Dates
- Steps for attending
- Team Assignments

#### <u>Detailed Team Info</u>

- Developmental Teams
- Local
- Regional
- National (with interest)

#### **Practice Locations**

Sand Hill ElementarySpringfield Elementary199 Stagecoach Ave300 Old Dixie Hwy SGuyton, GA 31312Springfield, GA 31329

Rincon Learning Center 501 Richland Ave (4th Street Entrance) Rincon, GA 31326 Clarence E. Morgan Gym 1750 SR-21 Rincon, GA 31326 (Sundays ONLY)

Guyton Elementary School 719 Central Blvd Guyton, GA 31312

# EFFINCHAIN ELITE TRY-OUT INFORMATION



## **Steps Required to Attend**

1. Register for tryouts at www.effinghamelitevb.com (<u>HERE</u>)

2. Purchase your USAV <u>TRYOUT</u> membership (<u>HERE</u>)

3. Show up with a SMILE!

#### **Cost to Register**

\$45 (you <u>MUST</u> register online)

#### **Tryout Dates & Times**

#### Ages 15 and Up September 29th, 2024 4:00pm-7:00pm

#### **Tryout Locations**

<u>Sunday Tryout</u> Clarence E. Morgan Complex Gym



Ages 12 to 14 October 20th, 2024 4:00pm-7:00pm

#### <u>Developmental Teams</u>

#### Ages 6-11

- Great introduction to volleyball
- Will focus on fundamentals
- Develop overall game play and each skill
- No travel required
- Sign up ONLY, <u>NO TRYOUTS</u>
- Registration begins October1st!

#### <u>Sessions - 8 weeks</u>

# Level 1Level 2Level 31st and 2nd Grade3rd and 4th Grade5th and 6th Grade1 practice per week2 practices per week2 practices per weekSundaySunday & TuesdaySunday & TuesdayWINTER - Dec. 3rd - Feb. 11thSPRING - Feb. 25th - April 29thConte

#### <u>Costs</u>

Level 1 - \$250 Level 2&3 - \$450

## <u>Uniforms</u>

**1 Practice Shirt included** 

#### Additional Items Available

- Knee Pads
  - Backpack
  - Warm Up Jacket

#### <u>Local Teams</u>

#### Ages 12-14

- Season Nov-May
- Begin to learn individual skills
- Develop overall game play
- 10 player team (MIN)- 12 player team (MAX)
- 2 practices per week, 2 hours each
- 1 Sunday between 3:00pm-7:00pm & 1 weekday between 5:00pm-9:00pm

#### Tournaments

DATE	TOURNAMENT	LOCATION	LENGTH	
Jan. 25, 2025	Southern Snowdrift	GSU RAC	1 Day	
Feb. 14, 2025	First on the Court	Savannah, GA	1 Evening	
Feb. 22, 2025	Cupid's Cup	GSU RAC	1 Day	
Mar. 22, 2025	Mar. 22, 2025 Shamrock Shufle		1 Day	
Apr. 26, 2025	Peach Pinnacle	GSU RAC	1 Day	

#### <u>Costs</u>

\$1,400 (\$500 Deposit due at acceptance of position, remainder paid in 6 monthly auto-draft installments)

\*credit card processing fees not included

#### <u>Local Teams</u>

### <u>Uniforms</u>

- 1 Jersey
- 1 Spandex
- 2 Practice Shirts
- 1 Warm Up Jacket
- 1 Pair of Knee Pads
- Backpack

## Additional Items

- Volleyball Shoes
- Warm Up Pants
- Backpack

#### <u>Tournaments</u>

- Parents are responsible for getting their child to and from tournaments
- Tournaments w/ \* indicate Stay to Play Tournaments.
- For Stay to Play events, teams must book their players accommodations through the tournament contracted booking service in order to qualify for participation in the event.
- We will recommend hotels for each tournament after the season has begun.

#### <u>Tuition</u>

- Tournament Fees
- Coaches Salary and Travel Expenses
- Facility Rental
- Training Equipment
- Administration
- Uniforms

## <u>Regional Teams</u>

#### Ages 12-13

- Season Nov-May
- Compete at advanced level
- Improve individual skills
- 10 player team (MIN)-12 player team(MAX)
- 2 practices per week, 2 hours each
- 1 Sunday between 3:00pm-7:00pm & 1 weekday between 5:00pm-9:00pm

#### Tournaments

DATE	TOURNAMENT	LOCATION	LENGTH	
Dec. 14-15, 2024	CLVP #1	Statesboro, GA	2 Days	
Jan. 11-12, 2025	New Years Volleybash	Roswell, GA	2 Days	
Feb. 15-17, 2025	NIKE Savannah Showdown	Savannah, GA	3 Days	
Mar. 8-9, 2025	Bulldawg Brawl	Athens, GA	2 Days	
Apr. 5-6, 2025	High Tide Invitational	Myrtle Beach, SC	*2 Days*	
May 3-4, 2025	SRVA Regionals	Atlanta, GA	*2 Days*	

\*Stay to Play Tournament\*

#### <u>Costs</u>

\$2450 (\$500 Deposit due at acceptance of position, remainder paid in 6 monthly auto-draft installments)

\*credit card processing fess not included



## <u>Regional Teams</u>

#### Ages 14-18

- Season Nov-May
- Compete at advanced level
- Improve individual skills
- 10 player team (MIN)-12 player team(MAX)
- 2 practices per week, 2 hours each
- 1 Sunday between 3:00pm-7:00pm & 1 weekday between 5:00pm-9:00pm

#### Tournaments

DATE	TOURNAMENT	LOCATION	LENGTH		
Dec. 14-15, 2024	CLVP #1	Statesboro, GA	2 Days		
Jan. 11-12, 2025	New Years Volleybash	w Years Volleybash Roswell, GA 2 Day			
Feb. 1-2, 2025	CLVP #2	Atlanta, GA	2 Days		
Feb. 15-17, 2025	NIKE Savannah Showdown	Savannah, GA	3 Days		
Mar. 8-9, 2025	Bulldawg Brawl	Athens, GA	2 Days		
Apr. 5-6, 2025	High Tide Invitational	Myrtle Beach, SC	*2 Days*		
May 3-4, 2025	SRVA Regionals	Atlanta, GA	*2 Days*		

#### <u>Costs</u>

\*Stay to Play Tournament\*

\$2550 (\$500 Deposit due at acceptance of position, remainder paid in 6 monthly auto-draft installments)

\*credit card processing fess not included



#### <u>Regional Teams</u>

#### **Uniforms**

- 2 Jerseys
- 2 Spandex
- 2 Practice Shirts
- 1 Warm Up Set
- 1 Backpack

#### **Tournaments**

- Parents are responsible for getting their child to and from tournaments, except "team travel"
- Tournaments w/ \* indicate Stay to Play Tournaments.
- For Stay to Play events, teams must book their players accommodations through the tournament contracted booking service in order to qualify for participation in the event.
- We will recommend hotels for each tournament after the season has begun.

#### <u>Tuition</u>

- Tournament Fees
- Coaches Salary and Travel Expenses
- Facility Rental
- Training Equipment
- Administration
- Uniforms

#### **Age Definition**



#### USA VOLLEYBALL JUNIOR PLAYER AGE DEFINITION For use during the 2024-2025 Season

To determine the correct age division, please find the Month of Birth in the left column and then the year of birth in the same row. The heading of the column matching the Year of Birth is the correct age bracket.

	18 & Under1	18 & Under <mark>2</mark>	17 & Under	16 & Under	15 & Under <mark>3</mark>	14 & Under4	13 & Under <mark>5</mark>	12 & Under	11 & Under	10 & Under	9 & Under	8 & Under
July	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Aug	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Sept	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Oct	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Nov	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Dec	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Jan	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Feb	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Mar	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Apr	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
May	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
June	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017

<sup>1</sup> Players who were born on or after July 1, 2005 and a high school student in the twelfth (12th) grade or below during some part of the current academic year are eligible to compete in 18 & under.

<sup>2</sup> Female Only - Players who were born on or after July 1, 2006, (who are defined as 18 & under by the USAV Age Definition) and are in the 11th grade for the current academic year are eligible to compete in 17 & under. (This exception is based on recruiting concerns for 11th grade girls previously required to participate in girls 18's qualifiers and the 18's GJNC.)

<sup>3</sup> Male Only - Players who were born on or after July 1, 2010, OR players who were born on or after July 1, 2009 (15 years or younger) who shall neither have completed nor are in a grade higher than the eighth (8th) grade during the current academic year are eligible to play in the 14 & Under division. This exception is based on the net height difference of 7'4 1/8" to 7'11 5/8" between the 14 and Under Division to the 15 and Under Division.

<sup>4</sup>Male Only - Players who were born on or after July 1, 2010 (14 years or younger) who shall neither have completed nor are in a grade higher than the seventh grade (7th) during the current academic year are eligible for a Region approved waiver to compete in the boys 13's age group.

<sup>5</sup>Male Only –Players who were born on or after July 1, 2011 (13 years or younger) who shall neither have completed nor are in a grade higher than the sixth grade (6th) during the current academic year are eligible for a Region approved waiver to compete in the boys 12's age group.

#### Additional Info

- Teams will only be formed if there are AT LEAST 10 athletes
- You may age UP but you may NOT age down



Christmas Raffle - 12/1 thru 12/19 \*Drawing 12/19 \*

Ghost Pirates Game - TBD

One fundraiser in Spring - TBD





## PAYMENT BREAKDOWN

Team	Total	Deposit Due Upon Acceptance	1st Installment Due 12/5	2nd Installment Due 1/5	3rd Installment Due 2/5	4th Installment Due 3/5	5th Installment Due 4/5	6th Installment Due 5/5
LOCAL	\$1400	\$500	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150
REGIONAL 12-13	\$2350	\$500	\$308.33	\$308.33	\$308.33	\$308.33	\$308.33	\$308.33
REGIONAL 14-18	\$2550	\$500	\$341.66	\$341.66	\$341.66	\$341.66	\$341.66	\$341.66



# **Important Dates**

Parent Meeting - 11/3/24

First Practice - 11/3/24

Thanksgiving Break 11/24/24 - 11/30/24

Resume Practices 12/2/24

Big/Little Sister reveal 12/8/24

**Ghost Pirates TBD** 

Elite Angels - 12/15/24

Christmas Break 12/20/24 -1/1/24

Holiday Clinics and/or Open Gyms 12/23/24, 12/26/24, 12/29/24

ALL CLUB Score Keeping Class for the Athletes- TBD

Parents vs Players -TBD

Media Day - TBD (Dec or Jan)

Open Practices - Last Hour ONLY 12/8

12/8

1/26

2/23

3/30

4/27

